DATASHEET
5P8390x   OCTOBER 5, 2016 1 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
High-Performance 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V Crystal
Input to LVCMOS Clock Fanout Buffer with OE
5P8390x
Description
The 5P8390x is a high performance, 1-to-4/6/8 crystal input to
LVCMOS fanout buffer with output enable pins. This device

OCTOBER 5, 2016 17 HIGH-PERFORMANCE 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V CRYSTAL INPUT TO LVCMOS CLOCK FANOUT BUFFER WITH OE
5P8390x   DATASHEET
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“K” denotes extended temperature range.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5P83904PGGK see page 9 Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83904PGGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83904CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
5P83904CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
5P83905PGGK Tubes 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83905PGGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83905CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
5P83905CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
5P83908PGGK Tubes 20-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83908PGGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin TSSOP -40° to +105°C
5P83908NDGK Tubes 20-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
5P83908NDGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin QFN -40° to +105°C
Rev. Date Originator Description of Change
A 07/11/16 H.G. Release to final.
B 10/05/16 Y.G. 1. Update "Propagation Delay" typical values per latest characterization data.
2. Update "Output Rise/Fall" maximum values per latest characterization data.